

## CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY

Katie Daniel Principal

Josh Harry Assistant Principal

Michelle Curtis Counselor

## 2023-2024 Parent and Family Engagement Plan

Creekside Elementary School shall provide assistance to parents of children served by the school or local educational agency, as appropriate, in understanding such topics as the challenging State academic standards, State and local academic assessments, the requirements of this part, and how to monitor a child's progress and work with educators to improve the achievement of their children:

- Parent Teacher Conferences
- Emails, phone calls, websites, and letters
- Reports cards and progress reports (collaboration among classroom and resource teachers)
- Students' assessments and STAR academic screeners to support services
- District and State assessments

Creekside Elementary shall provide materials and training to help parents to work with their children to improve their children's achievement, such as literacy training and using technology (including education about the harms of copyright piracy), as appropriate, to foster parental involvement:

- Meet the Teacher and Curriculum Nights
- PTO Meetings
- STEM and Literacy Nights
- Annual Title 1 meeting

Creekside Elementary School shall educate teachers, specialized instructional support personnel, principals, and other school leaders, and other staff, with the assistance of parents, in the value and utility of contributions of parents, and in how to reach out to, communicate with, and work with parents as equal partners, implement and coordinate parent programs, and build ties between parents and the school:

- Monthly newsletters from the school
- Monthly faculty/staff meetings
- Professional development opportunities for faculty/staff

Creekside Elementary shall, to the extent feasible and appropriate, coordinate and integrate parent involvement programs and activities with other Federal, State, and local programs, including public preschool programs, and conduct other activities, such as parent resource centers, that encourage and support parents in more fully participating in the education of their children:

- Parent resource center
- Early intervention services

Creekside Elementary School shall ensure that information related to school and parent programs, meetings, and other activities is sent to the parents of participating children in a format and, to the extent practicable, in a language the parents can understand:

- Translated school-wide documents
- Parent liaisons will be provided as needed for conferences

Creekside Elementary School shall provide such other reasonable support for parental involvement activities under this section as parents may request.

• Parents and teachers can request a conference throughout the school year

•		